approximately 13.93 acre parcel known as Conifer Village Apartments, located at 700 Conifer 
Drive, Baldwinsville, Onondaga County, New York (the "Land"), together with the existing 
approximately 118,015 square-feet affordable housing development thereon, comprised of one 
hundred and ninety-nine (199) residential rental apartments in twenty (20) two-story buildings 
and one (1) single-story building containing an office, maintenance workshop and community 
center (the "Existing Improvements"); (B) the renovation of the Existing Improvements 
including (i) the replacement and/or upgrade to existing building systems, (ii) the upgrade of in-

[...]

(A) the acquisition of an approximately 13.93 acre parcel known as Conifer Village Apartments, 

located at 700 Conifer Drive, Baldwinsville, Onondaga County, New York (the "Land"), 

together with the existing approximately 118,015 square-feet affordable housing development 

thereon, comprised of one hundred and ninety-nine (199) residential rental apartments in twenty 

(20) two-story buildings and one (1) single-story building containing an office, maintenance 

workshop and community center (the "Existing Improvements"); (B) the renovation of the 

Existing Improvements including (i) the replacement and/or upgrade to existing building